Regional Science Fair Project Allocation Policy

The number of projects a Regional Science Fairs may bring to the Colorado Science and
Engineering Fair will be based on the number of projects that attend (not register for) the

regional fair in 2024 as outlined below:

Number of

Number of
Projects at CSEF

Projects at RSF
<50
50 —-75

76 — 100

101 — 125

126 — 150

151 — 175

176 — 200
>200

12
19
25
31
37
44
50
50

Regional Fair Directors may request additional spots on a case-by-case basis by contacting the
CSEF Director immediately after identifying the need, but no later than March 1st.

Adopted:_September 2001
Last Updated/Reviewed:_November 2023



