## **Regional Science Fair Project Allocation Policy**



The number of projects a Regional Science Fairs may bring to the Colorado Science and Engineering Fair will be based on the number of projects that attend (not register for) the regional fair in 2024 as outlined below:

Number of	Number of
<b>Projects at RSF</b>	<b>Projects at CSEF</b>
<50	12
50 - 75	19
76 – 100	25
101 – 125	31
126 – 150	37
151 – 175	44
176 – 200	50
>200	50

Regional Fair Directors may request additional spots on a case-by-case basis by contacting the CSEF Director immediately after identifying the need, but no later than March  $1^{\rm st}$ .

Adopted: <u>September 2001</u> Last Updated/Reviewed: <u>November 2023</u>